THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE: 8F-1, No.93, Ta-Shun 1st Rd., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-5577660    FAX: 886-7-5570560
MANUFACTURING SITE
□ KAOHSIUNG FACTORY: 21, Lane 373, Min-Tzu 1st Rd., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-3862591   FAX: 886-7-3866990
R CHANGZHOU FACTORY: Wujin High & New Tech Ind. Development Zone, Hutang,
Wujin, Changzhou City, Jiangsu 213161, China

6 ~ 10
  ■  Maximum power rating (Pmax)
  ■  Part number code
  ■  Electrical Characteristics
  ■  Reliability
  ■  Structure and Dimensions
  ■  Restrictively used substances
  ■  R-T characteristic curve
  ■  Storage condition of products
  ■  Certificates
NTC Thermistor TCD Type
Edition:TCD5B221J3505BA-KB060906 Page 1
 Part number code
Example  : TCD5A561J3921B
1 ~ 3 th digits : Product Type 10  ~ 11 th digits : B Value First
Code                  Two Digits
Code
30
31
4 th digit : Body Size :
Code 40
5 41
:
5 th digit : Define of B Value
Code 12 th digit : B Value Last Two Digits
A Code
B 0
A
6 ~ 8 th digits : Zero Power 1
                             Resistance at 25℃ B
Code R25 :
H
4R5 8
9R0 J
:
470
561 13 th digit : Tolerance of B Value
103 Code
1
9 th digit : Tolerance of R25 2
Code 3
H
J 14 th digit : Packaging
K Code
B
15 ~ 16 th digits : Internal Control
        Code
±10%
Bulk
01 ~ZZ
Type
Thinking NTC Thermistor
TCD Type
Body Size
φ 5 mm
TCD
±2%
Packaging
±3%
B Value First Two Digits
30
31
:
40
47 Ω
560  Ω
10 KΩ
R25≧10Ω
±3%
±5%
:
75
80
85
:
Tolerance of B Value
±1%
Define
B25/85
B25/50
R25＜10Ω
4.5 Ω
9 Ω